CITY, by executing this Bid Form/Contract, hereby accepts Bidder’s Bid and this Bid Form/Contract that 
incorporates all other Contract Documents shall constitute the Contract between the Parties.   

CITY shall pay CONTRACTOR for completion of the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents a 
maximum amount of Two Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars and No/100, ($2,700,000,.00). The 
Contract Price includes: 

00412 Unit Prices, included in the Bid, a copy of which is attached 

By executing this Bid Form/Contract, CITY accepts Bidder’s offer for 
the Contract Price stated above and this Bid Form/Contract that

[...]

person from the Site who is subject to this requirement and who does not complete or is unable 
to produce documentation of their successful completion of the required program within the time 
limitations prescribed by Section 292.675, RSMo.  CONTRACTOR shall forfeit the sum of two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00), in addition to one hundred dollars ($100.00) per 
employee each calendar day, or portion thereof, the employee(s) shall continue to be employed 
without having completed the required program within the time limitations prescribed by Section 
292.675, RSMo.